## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representatives Stiaes and Greene to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Tucker

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 9, line 22, after "<u>of Precincts</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 23 and
insert the following:

4	"1-90, 1-103, 3-10, 3-16, 3-19, 3-20, 3-22, 3-33, 3-34, 3-38, 3-43, 3-45, 3-47,
5	3-48 and 3-53 of East Baton Rouge Parish."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 13, line 21, after "<u>of Precincts</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 22
and insert the following:

9	"7-1, 7-2, 8-1, 8-2, 8-4, 8-12, 9-1, 9-3, 9-3A, 9-4, 9-5, 9-5A, 9-6B, 9-6C,
10	<u>9-6D, 9-6E, 9-6F, 9-7, 9-8, 9-8A, 9-9, 9-10, 9-11, 9-12, 9-13, 9-14, 9-15, 9-16,</u>
11	<u>9-17, 9-19, 9-21, 9-23, 9-25, 9-26, 9-28, 9-28C, 9-28E, 9-29, 9-32, 9-33,</u>
12	<u>9-34A, 9-35, 9-35A, 9-36, 9-36B, 9-42, 9-42C, 9-43A, 9-43B, 9-43C, 9-43F</u>
13	and 9-43I of Orleans Parish."

## 14 AMENDMENT NO. 3

15 On page 13, line 27, after "<u>of Precincts</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 28 and 29 and on page 14, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the following:

- 17 "<u>1-31, 1-55, 1-70, 1-71, 1-78, 1-81, 1-82, 1-83, 1-87, 1-88, 1-93, 2-1, 3-8</u>,
- 18 <u>3-24 and 3-42 of East Baton Rouge Parish.</u>"